Training 21 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1844
1185
1498
1318
1756
1780
1618
1066
1722
1883
1515
1886
1452
1418
1759
1548
1461
2080
1158
1222
1956
1093
1975
1474
1204
2095
1048
2049
1576
1426
1456
1036
1706
1650
1019
1374
1029
1902
1441
1268

Chieftain makes peace

Cats announce world peace

Cash counting machine discovered
Grass snake marries chameleon
Train runs over deer

Party hat mandatory in restaurant
Harmonica for dogs is invented
Invisible walls protect cities

UFO seen in Walmart

Goldfish starts online school

Storm over Europe

Candelabrum extinguished
Rainbow unicorn joining parade
Mice unite for freedom

Fish hold underwater poetry slam
Octopuses juggle bowling balls
Rabbits solve mysteries

Elves run for mayor

Greeks found fan club

Driver's license forged

Chair with 6 legs invented

Guyana: First woman in government position
Coffee turns blue

Ghosts start fitness club.

Business reorganized

Drug addicts die

Gnomes run for mayor

Talking dog wins election

Plane made entirely of paper
Kidney operation broadcast live on TV
Mice hold a concert

London closed due to overcrowding
Princess marries a gay man
Neutron star extinguishes

Garage bands play world festivals
Castaway smokes chocolate cigarette
Supermarket offers time discounts
Film Start Track XIV

Giant hamster runs marathon

Dog wins competition

Key: 06113b1d
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1352
1261
1835
1399
1212
1174
1429
1689
1655
1804
1708
1227
1948
1272
1311
1806
2004
1004
1752
1606
1955
1538
1082
1977
1008
1734
1070
1978
2072
1440
1724
1161
1719
1425
1620
1118
1401
1845
1034
1123

World Cup is abolished

Elephant finds its way home

Squids win Nobel Prize for literature
Dinosaurs text each other from parks
Bees are extinct

Giants play chess in parks.
Mermaids swim in traffic

Aliens open a pizza shop

Referee boycotts the World Cup
Ghostbusters have moved on
Ghosts upload TikTok dances
Pineapple becomes new president
Cars with square wheels

Four-party summit in the White House
Orchestra for the deaf is launched
Fire in the subway of Berlin

Fateful secret revealed

Dragon becomes security guard
Rainbow colors disrupt traffic.
Wishes granted by llamas

Dracula becomes a vegan
Encryption code cracked

Wizard opens pizzeria

Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
Plants hold conference

Whale swallows car

Goalkeeper training

World peace is being restored
Flying bicycle is built

Donkey is knighted

Israel makes peace with Palestine
Jelly beans tried in politics

Wizard becomes a librarian

Socks develop a cult following
Wizards compete in scrabble
Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
Fish gives keynote speech

Tuition fees are being introduced

Hurricane devastates Takka Tukka Island

Clouds rain donuts every Friday
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1741
1533
2060
1096
1273
2010
1067
1810
1517
1379
1963
1665
1783
1815
1209
1944
1859
2067
1266
1768
1220
1434
1733
2064
2006
1193
1503
1577
1532
1951
1396
1701
1332
1165
1570
1697
1720
1495
1030
1005

Thunderstorms throw surprise dance parties
Alien crashes poetry slam

The sun takes a day off

Robots win poetry slams with flair
Streamers mandatory for Carnival

Ice dragon eats ordinary dragon
Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
Kidney surgery is being redone
Dragon adopts dinosaur egg

Beate Uhse closed

Competition in wrestling

Giant donut floats downstreet

Minister resigns again

Monk wins a race

Blind people can see again

Pizza transforms into spaceship
Celebrity penguin opens pet fashion line
Dinosaur begins reality TV show
Starship evades missile attack
Independence of the Eskimos decided
Squirrels form a union

Leafy greens sing opera

Turtles hold debates

Simultaneous dreams roundtable

40m long deep-sea shark caught
Fridge whispers life advice

Giant mushrooms host underground concerts
Yoga classes taught by goats
Unicorns steal traffic cones

Fish launch travel agency

Cartoon characters go on strike
Dinosaurs return for tea

Cat drives tram

Memory supplement for drunks
Eucalyptus tree grown with candies
Love spares no one

Islands disappear

Red rose wilts

Dinner cooks itself

Fish learn to play chess
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1909
1147
1998
2063
1083
1679
1052
1241
1477
1523
1750
1175
1373
1129
1777
1598
1642
1514
1127
1775
2061
1419
1980
1787
1574
1416
1041
1295
1602
1983
1825
2008
2000
1624
2083
1483
1712
1191
1136
1745

Last flying dinosaur dies

Horse breeders saddle up
Lightsabers used in war

Moon pancakes found rare

Clouds form a choir.

Destruction of the rainforests
Cupcakes become sentient beings
Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
Frog prince wins election

Mermaid spotted in supermarket
Prince Charles in Norway

Alien learns Swedish

Person swims across the English Channel
Rain turns into soda

Behavior theory doubted

Gnomes launch space program

The air becomes toxic

Dinosaurs run hot dog stand
Roombas join dance-off

Knights ride electric scooters

Entire town becomes a musical
Lessons for pilgrimage

Coffee beans grow on trees
Opening of the first senior garden
Coronation anniversary of Jaromir IV
Frog racing is held in Alaska

Mary Poppins takes vacation

Selfie stick gains consciousness
Aliens open fast food

Nokia Siemens is cutting jobs
Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
Cacti form a rock band

Bank insures customers' money
Talking plants form a rock band
Invisible rabbit leads parade

Socks form secret society

Dragon lands on library

Politicians stop

Spring cleaning

Mimes win Oscar awards
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1915
1632
1325
2057
1880
1985
1074
2076
2044
1253
1037
1754
1640
1497
1195

Mice perform Shakespeare
Pizza delivery by catapult

Cleopatra's Prosecco can excavated

Alien moves to Mars
Homemade vase goes to waste
Sasquatch signs autographs
Dragons teach fire safety
Superheroes lose their powers
Frog saves princess again
Elephants play chess
Snowmen argue over climates
Strong-man Competition won
Echoes respond with compliments
The sun takes a selfie

The eel winds

Key: 06113b1d
Recall time: 15 min



